TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER
FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: MAY, 2024

The following fees were received from the Franklin County Clerk during the month of May 1, 2024.
As per the Revised Illinois State Statutes, the fees were submitted to the Franklin County Treasurer.

Recording & Filing Fees
Less: Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument x 477 docs
Less: Automation Fund $ 6.54 per instrument x 477 docs
Less: GIS $21.69 per instrument

Sub-Total for Recording & Filing Fees
RHSP - IDOR -- $18.00 per instrument fee

Real Estate Stamps

Cert Birth, Marriage, Death & Rec.

Copy Services

Fax Fee

Forfeiture Fee

Marriage Licenses / Civil Union

Miscellaneous

Tax Deed Fee

Take Notice

Real Estate Tax Redemption Fee @ $73 ea. (85)
Mobile Home Tax Redemption Fee @ $73 ea. (7)
Cash Drawer

Vital Records --

1,364.22
3,119.58
10,303.86

Cert Death Record: 12 x 4 = 48 fee acct. check#1618

Marriage Families Domestic Violence Fund: 26 x 5 = 130 fee acct. check#1619
IDOR - Rental Housing Support Program Fund: 376 x 18 = 6,768 e.f. transfer
IDOR - MyDec state's part of revenue stamps: 7,675.50 e.f transfer

01-341: County Clerk Fees
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29,686.00

14,898.34
6,768.00
11,528.25

2,758.00
2,230.50
2.00
1,666.29
1,300.00
312.00
5.00
1,457.82
6,205.00
511.00
39.81

(48.00)

(130.00)
(6,768.00)
(7,675.50)

$35,060.51



TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: MAY, 2024

19-371.000 - Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument
19-372.000 - Automation Fund $ 6.54 per instrument
59-352.000 - GIS $21.69 per instrument

59-352.002 - Approval of Legal Description
01-341.009 - Researchers - Laredo Copies
01-341.009 - Researchers - Tapestry Copies
01-341.010 - Researchers - Laredo Subscription
01-362.000 - Franchise Fee

Sub-Total:

01-361: Interest Accrued for May, 2024
Fee Account
Tax Redemption

TOTAL RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY CLERK

Fee Account - Check #1620
Tax Account - Check #5477

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED JUNE, 2024
TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER -
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1,364.22
3,119.58
10,303.86

100.00
658.66
748.70

1,651.80
1,666.29

$54,673.62

$219.60
$691.75

$55,584.97
$48,177.22

$7,407.75

$55,584.97



Franklin County Coroner

County of Franklin, lllinois

411 East Main Street

A Marty P. Leffler
Benton, Illinois 62812 Coroner
618-439-6850 Ext, 2501 » Sy
franklincountycoroner@yahoo.com Joh Ourens

Chief Deputy Coroner

Steve Gilbert
Deputy Coroner

May 2024 Steve Leek
Deputy Coroner

Brandon Overton
Deputy Coroner

May case total = 30 Matt Warren

Deputy Coroner
Annual total through May 31, 2024 = 131
Bernie Staten

Secretary
21 females @ an average age of 75.90 years of age

9 males @ an average age of 59.00 years of age

15 out of 30 cases were on scene investigations
Transported by coroner 5

Autopsies 1

Cremations 12 @ $100 per permit = $1200

4 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

13 weekend and holiday deaths

5 Cancer Deaths/12 Cardiac related deaths/1 decomp

Deaths per day of the week Monday 4, Tuesday 5, Wednesday 4, Thursday 3, Friday 3, Saturday 5,
Sunday 6.

Deaths by residence town: 9 West Frankfort, 7 Benton, 3 Sesser, 1 Christopher, 2 Thompsonville, 1
Coello, 1 Harrisburg, 1 Galatia, 1 Murphysbora, 1 Mulkeytown, 3 Zeigler

“Dignity in Life: Dignity in Death”



MAY 2024 Day

3-May Friday
4-May Saturday
5-May Sunday
6-May Monday

8-May Wednesday

'9-May Thursday
11-May Saturday
11-May Saturday
12-May Sunday
14-May Tuesday
14-May Tuesday
16-May Thursday
17-May Friday
18-May Saturday
18-May Saturday
19-May Sunday
19-May Sunday
20-May Monday
20-May Monday
21-May Tuesday
21-May Tuesday
21-May Tuesday

22-May Wednesday

23-May Thursday
26-May Sunday
26-May Sunday
27-May Monday

29-May Wednesday
29-May Wednesday

31-May Friday

Time

2:45 p.m.
8:10 a.m.
1:00 p.Mm.
11:26 a.m.
3:27 a.m.
10:22 a.m.
8:15a.m.
9:25 a.m.
7:45a.m.
5:22 p.m.
8:50 p.m.
1:16 a.m.
11:10a.m.
4:10 p.m.
8:05 p.m.
11:00 a.m.
9:05 p.mv.
5:21a.m.
10:53 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
1:31 p.m.
3:40 p.m.
431 p.m.
8:15a.m.

12:31p.m.

5:08 p.m.
8:35a.m.
7:10a.m.

11:08 a.m.

4:28 p.m.

Age
96F
69F
37F
70F
81F
83F
52M
88M
84M
66F

"92F

79F
78F
60F
72F
92F
7iM

52M

67M
72F

77M

63F

85F

68F

40M

61F
17monthiM
95F

87F

88F

Place
Fr./Hosp
Residence

‘Res.Hosp
N.H./Hosp.

Res.Hosp

N.H./Hosp.

ER DOA
Res.Hosp
Residence
Residence
Residence
N.H.
Residence
Fr./Hosp
ER
Res.Hosp
Residence
N.H.
Res:Hosp
ER
Res.Hosp
ER
Res.Hosp
Residence
Residence:
Residence
Residence
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp

'N.H./Hosp.

Cause
IntCr Hem
Cardiac PE
Breast CA
Endo CA
coPD
Cereb Athe
Cardiac

-COPD

Cardiac
Cardiac
AFT/ALZH
Cardiac
Cardiac *
Breast CA
Cardiac
S4-CKD
Cardiac
ES Rena!
Cirrh Liver
Cardiac
Myeloma
Cardiac
AFT/ALZH
pending
Cardiac
Cardiac-
pending
ASHD
Lung CA
Parkinsons

MaY zo24

Coroner Cases
Transport Respond
No No
No No
no No
No No
No No
No No
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
Yes-Coroner Yes
Yes-Coroner yes
No No
Yes-Coroner yes
No No
No Yes
No No
Yes-Coroner Yes
No No
No No
no Yes
No No
No Yes
no No
No Yes
No Yes
No - Yes
Yes-Coroner Yes
No No
No Yes
No No

Cremation
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
YES
No
yes
Yes
Yes

" Yes
Yes
‘No

No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Autopsy
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes
No
No
No

Tox

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes
No
No
No

X-ray
No
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No.
No
No

‘No
‘No

No
No
No ~
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
yes
No
No
No

Residence
WF

T'ville
Zeigler
Benton
Coello

WEF
Harrisburg
Benton
WF

Sesser

‘Christopher

Galatia

WF

Sesser

WF

Zeigler

wf
Murphyshoro
Mulkeytown'
Tille

WF

Benton

WF

Zeigler

WF

Benton
Benton
Benton
Sesser
Benton
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Administrative Diractor
Teri Conaway
(618} 435-9955

Chiaf Deputy
Kevin Roye
(618) 435-9958

Patral Supervisor
Lt. Jared Anthis
(618) 435-9957

Detective Supervisor

Capt. Amy Tipton
{618) 435-5950

June 3, 2024

* Kyle S. Bacon y

SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY
403 E Main Street % Benton, IL 62812

Emergency 911
Non emergency (818) 438-4841

FAX (618-435-3516
Tip Line (618) 439-8252

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Financial

* Generated Revenue (Sheriff Sales. Process Fees, Report Fees)
- December 23: §7,178.84
- January 24: $4,353.15
- February 24: $4,529.56

- March 24: $6,095.00
- April 24; $5,252.35
- May 24: $5,846.79

* Federal Inmate Holding

- December 23: $20,640.00
- January 24: $17.820.00

- February 24: $17,040.00
- March 24: $21,000.00

- April 24: $22,080.00
- May 24: $22.200.00

* Federal Inmate Transportation
- December 23: $1,195.59

- January 24: $603.63

- February 24: $414.69

- March 24: $638.88
- April 24; $325.03
- May 24: $567.57

* School Resource Deputy District Reimbursement ( Sessér, ZR, Ewing, Akin, Tvil'le)

- December 23; $2,576.00
- January 24: $6,704.50
- February 24: $6,440.00

- March 24: $6,095.00
- April 24: $5,715.50
- May 24: $5,577.50

Year to Date Generated Revenue: $190.889.68

Jail Administrator
Capt.-Marie Johnson
{618} 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer

(618) 435-9952

Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
{618) 435-6954
Civil Process

Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953



Administrative Director
Teri Conaway
(618} 435-9955

Chief Deputy
Kevin Roye
(618) 435-9958

% Kyle S. Bacon yw

SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY
403 E Main Street % Benton, IL 82812

Emeargency 811
Non emergency (618) 438-4841

Jail Administratar
Capt. Marla Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer

(618) 435-9952

Patrol Supervisor FAX (618-435-3516

Lt Jared Anthis Tip Line (618) 439-9252 Records/Jall

(618) 435-9957 dmin. Assist.
Dava Vice

PRetective &:Iv_uperv!sor ] (618) 435-9954

Capt. Amy Tipton Civil Process

{618) 435-9960 Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953

Monthly Sheriff Report

May Patrol Activity - Calls for Service:

* Domestic Violence: 24

Traffic Crash: 28 (Animal - 5) (Property Damage - 14) (Personal Injury - 9)
Theft / Burglary: 20

Traffic Stops: 53

% % *

Total Reports Generated Based on Calls for Service: 261

MM .
Aprtl Jail Activity:

* Average Daily Population: 73
* Total Jail Intakes / Bookings: 160 (110 Males / 50 Females / 0 Juveniles)
* Total Meals Served: 6,789

Federal Inmate Holding: | am currently in the process of renegotiating our federal inmate
holding contract. We currently charge the US Marshals Service $60.00 per day for inmate
holding. That contract recently became available to reopen, so I am requesting $85.00 per
day, which is more consistent with current rates in our area. The increase in food and
labor costs has allowed most jails in our area to renegotiate successfully. I will keep the
board informed on this process.

Sheriff Kyle Bacon



